
NEUAL Outdoor Champs 2024

Results Sheet
(a) The North of England Universities Archery League

(NEUAL) Outdoor Champs 2024 Day 1: WA720 + H2H
(b) Date: Saturday the 11th of May 2024.
(c) Status: World Record Status
(d) Venue: York Archers Society, YO32 9TD.
(e) Tournament Organiser: Philip Taylor, neualtournaments@gmail.com
(f) Weather: Very sunny, 22 degrees Celsius, low wind.
(g) See pages below.
(h) See pages below.
(i) No archers disqualified.
(j) No abnormal occurrences affecting the entire shoot.
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NEUAL Outdoor Champs Day 1
North of England University Archery League (NOC2024a)
York Archers Society, Malton Road, York, YO32 9TD, 05-11-2024

Recurve - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 017C WANG Samson EX 808 Leeds 306 294 600 8 0

2 1- 013B WELLS Jack EX 816 Sheffield 303 276 579 11 3

3 1- 015B BROWN Thomas EX 816 Sheffield 283 290 573 7 3

4 1- 018A COOPER Daniel EX 1255 Liverpool 289 265 554 7 0

5 1- 011A MIDDLETON-BAIRD Finn EX 808 Leeds 282 242 524 5 2

6 1- 014B ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian EX 816 Sheffield 266 254 520 6 4

7 1- 014C PIOQUINTO Kobe EX 858 Lancaster 248 261 509 4 1

8 1- 014A TIEN Henry EX 808 Leeds 256 243 499 5 0

9 1- 014D HILL James EX 2499 Uclan 264 232 496 4 0

10 1- 017A PATEL Jake EX 808 Leeds 235 247 482 8 1

11 1- 011D HARRISON Alexander EX 1370 York 245 228 473 4 0

12 1- 015C BAXTER Logan EX 1255 Liverpool 217 203 420 1 0

13 1- 018C MADDEN Michael EX 1255 Liverpool 166 193 359 2 1

14 1- 012C HULME Myles EX 858 Lancaster 157  62 219 3 0

DNS 1- 012A BROTHERWOOD Jude EX 808 Leeds   0   0 0 0 0

Recurve - Men - Guest
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 012B BRAXTON Tom GU 828 Chantry 312 313 625 14 3

2 1- 018B MOHAMMED Ahmad GU 816 Sheffield 299 293 592 9 0

Recurve - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 009B LUDDINGTON Will NV 816 Sheffield 251 260 511 9 5

2 1- 010B XIAOFENG Xie NV 816 Sheffield 220 251 471 8 3

3 1- 008C YING Jiehan NV 2368 Newcastle 177 194 371 2 1

4 1- 009A TAN Brylle NV 896 Durham 196 156 352 1 0

5 1- 008A RAJESHWAR Hithheshwar NV 896 Durham 102  98 200 1 0

6 1- 010A DALVI Sanket NV 1865 Huddersfield  15  12 27 0 0

DNS 1- 010C BURROUGHS Alex NV 1255 Liverpool   0   0 0 0 0

Recurve - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 015A GUIET Lara EX 808 Leeds 268 265 533 10 5

2 1- 013A KESHAV Kavina EX 808 Leeds 260 246 506 6 2

3 1- 015D BOWER Mollie EX 1865 Huddersfield 247 242 489 5 2

4 1- 016B LANGDON-REICH Alexandra EX 816 Sheffield 215 238 453 4 0

5 1- 016A SWINTON Jessica EX 808 Leeds 232 213 445 4 3

6 1- 013D GREGORY Stephanie EX 1255 Liverpool 198 196 394 0 0

7 1- 012D EMILY Thompson EX 1370 York 158 178 336 2 0

8 1- 011B GIDDINGS Rebecca EX 896 Durham 165 163 328 1 0

9 1- 017B SHKARABUROVA Veronika EX 816 Sheffield  70  78 148 0 0

10 1- 011C SOUTHWARD Katie EX 2368 Newcastle  23  17 40 0 0

Recurve - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 008B YANG Fan NV 808 Leeds 187  94 281 0 0

2 1- 009C KRIESI Carina NV 2368 Newcastle  36 107 143 0 0

Recurve - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 70m-1 70m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 013C PHILLIPS Jesse EX 858 Lancaster 271 269 540 10 3



NEUAL Outdoor Champs Day 1
North of England University Archery League (NOC2024a)
York Archers Society, Malton Road, York, YO32 9TD, 05-11-2024

Compound - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 001A POWELL Rory EX 1255 Liverpool 328 340 668 28 8

2 1- 001B ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer EX 1370 York 281 285 566 14 6

Compound - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 001C BHANDIKERI Nikhil NV 816 Sheffield 234 267 501 3 0

2 1- 002C YATES Jack NV 1255 Liverpool 258 226 484 4 2

Compound - Women - Guest
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 002D TLUSTY Katie GU 667 Brixham Archers 301 303 604 10 4

Compound - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 002A CLARKE Jenna Anne NV 1255 Liverpool 261 273 534 4 1

Barebow - Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 005C KILGALLON Daniel EX 2499 Uclan 284 285 569 7 4

2 1- 003B TAYLOR Leon EX 1865 Huddersfield 145 191 336 2 1

3 1- 005B CHEN Deping EX 1865 Huddersfield 114  82 196 2 0

4 1- 007A DAWSON Gregory EX 2368 Newcastle  49  60 109 0 0

DNS 1- 007C KONG Xiangtao EX 896 Durham   0   0 0 0 0

Barebow - Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 003C LI Wenhan NV 1370 York 204 184 388 2 0

2 1- 006B WARNER Jon NV 816 Sheffield 152 175 327 0 0

3 1- 005A AHMED Zeshan NV 2368 Newcastle  43  59 102 0 0

4 1- 004A ZHOU Shihao NV 2368 Newcastle  12  65 77 0 0

Barebow - Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 006C HANDLOVICOVÁ Kate EX 2499 Uclan 189 219 408 4 0

2 1- 003D OOI Roxanne EX 808 Leeds 156 158 314 0 0

3 1- 006A HUAIJUE JIANG Violet EX 1370 York 185 123 308 2 1

4 1- 004D ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe EX 1255 Liverpool 131 138 269 3 2

5 1- 007B MOLINA CERON Fatima EX 816 Sheffield 133 121 254 3 0

Barebow - Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 003A YE Qingying NV 2368 Newcastle  27  11 38 0 0

Barebow - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 004B SIMMONDS Kyle EX 1865 Huddersfield 206 190 396 6 3

2 1- 006D PRIOR Floss EX 1370 York 196 162 358 2 1

Asiatic Bow - Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50m-1 50m-2 Total 10+X X

1 1- 004C ROWE Charli EX 1370 York 126 142 268 1 0
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NEUAL Outdoor Champs Day 1
North of England University Archery League (NOC2024a)
York Archers Society, Malton Road, York, YO32 9TD, 05-11-2024

Open Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total 10+X X

1 816 Sheffield 2,183 33 15

BROWN Thomas R M M EX 573

ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian R M M EX 520

LUDDINGTON Will R M M NV 511

WELLS Jack R M M EX 579

2 808 Leeds 2,163 29 9

GUIET Lara R W W EX 533

KESHAV Kavina R W W EX 506

MIDDLETON-BAIRD Finn R M M EX 524

WANG Samson R M M EX 600

3 1255 Liverpool 1,727 10 1

GREGORY Stephanie R W W EX 394

BAXTER Logan R M M EX 420

COOPER Daniel R M M EX 554

MADDEN Michael R M M EX 359

4 1370 York 1,555 10 1

EMILY Thompson R W W EX 336

PRIOR Floss B N N EX 358

HARRISON Alexander R M M EX 473

LI Wenhan B M M NV 388

5 2499 Uclan 1,473 15 4

HANDLOVICOVÁ Kate B W W EX 408

HILL James R M M EX 496

KILGALLON Daniel B M M EX 569

6 1865 Huddersfield 1,417 15 6

BOWER Mollie R W W EX 489

CHEN Deping B M M EX 196

SIMMONDS Kyle B N N EX 396

TAYLOR Leon B M M EX 336

7 858 Lancaster 1,268 17 4

HULME Myles R M M EX 219

PHILLIPS Jesse R N N EX 540

PIOQUINTO Kobe R M M EX 509

8 896 Durham 880 3 0

GIDDINGS Rebecca R W W EX 328

RAJESHWAR Hithheshwar R M M NV 200

TAN Brylle R M M NV 352

9 2368 Newcastle 725 2 1

KRIESI Carina R W W NV 143

AHMED Zeshan B M M NV 102

DAWSON Gregory B M M EX 109

YING Jiehan R M M NV 371

Unsighted Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total 10+X X

1 1370 York 1,054 6 2

HUAIJUE JIANG Violet B W W EX 308

PRIOR Floss B N N EX 358

LI Wenhan B M M NV 388

2 2499 Uclan 977 11 4
HANDLOVICOVÁ Kate B W W EX 408

KILGALLON Daniel B M M EX 569

3 1865 Huddersfield 928 10 4

CHEN Deping B M M EX 196

SIMMONDS Kyle B N N EX 396

TAYLOR Leon B M M EX 336

4 816 Sheffield 581 3 0
MOLINA CERON Fatima B W W EX 254

WARNER Jon B M M NV 327

5 2368 Newcastle 288 0 0

AHMED Zeshan B M M NV 102

DAWSON Gregory B M M EX 109

ZHOU Shihao B M M NV 77



NEUAL Outdoor Champs Day 1
North of England University Archery League (NOC2024a)
York Archers Society, Malton Road, York, YO32 9TD, 05-11-2024

Novice Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total 10+X X

1 816 Sheffield 1,309 17 8

LUDDINGTON Will R M M NV 511

WARNER Jon B M M NV 327

XIAOFENG Xie R M M NV 471

2 2368 Newcastle 616 2 1

KRIESI Carina R W W NV 143

AHMED Zeshan B M M NV 102

YING Jiehan R M M NV 371

3 896 Durham 552 2 0
RAJESHWAR Hithheshwar R M M NV 200

TAN Brylle R M M NV 352
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(h) Details of archers who entered but who did not shoot
Athlete Cat. Country or State Code

BROTHERWOOD Jude EX 808     Leeds
BURROUGHS Alex EX 1255 Liverpool
KONG Xiangtao EX 896 DurhamDNS

DNS
DNS
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